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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3559
ANSWERED ON:24.08.2011
INSPECTION OF SCHOOLS
Singh Dr. Raghuvansh Prasad

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) Patna Regional Office has constituted a Committee for inspection of CBSE affiliated schools in their Region;

(b) if so, the number of schools inspected during the current year, till date;

(c) whether any reports were prepared for schools inspected during the said period; and

(d) if so, the details thereof, school wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (DR. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) & (b) : The Regional Office o f the Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE), Patna has constituted a Committee on 19.04.2011. The committee verified records of 14 CBSE affiliated schools so far.

(c) & (d) : The committee in its report indicated records of the following 11 schools in order −

1. Shyam Lal DAV Public School, Kangaria

2. Krishna Niketan, Krishna Vihar, Patna

3. Subhash Public School, Giridih, Jharkhand

4. Holy Mission Sec. School, Patna

5. ARS Public School, Bokaro

6. Dig Darshan Secondary School, Bihta, Patna

7. Park Mount Public School, Patna

8. Sacred Heart, Muzaffarpur

9. DAV Nadraj Public School, Ranchi

10. Blue Bells Schools, Deogarh

11. Mother International Academy, Phulwarisharif, Patna

The record of Chandrasheel Vidyapeeth School, Kanti, Muzaffarpur was not in order. The following two schools could not place the record of the school before the committee.

1. The Leed's Asian Secondary School, Danapur Cantt., Patna

2. Shivam School Bihta, Patna
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